## 506761970 07/13/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6808787

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Lin-Yuan You	07/08/2021
Jung-Kun Tseng	07/08/2021
Chia-Nan Shih	07/08/2021
Chen-Chi Wu	07/08/2021
Chin-Fu Chiang	07/08/2021
Chuang-Wei Wu	07/08/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BenQ Intelligent Technology (Shanghai) Co., Ltd
Street Address:	207 Songhong Road, Changning District
City:	Shanghai
State/Country:	CHINA
Name:	BENQ CORPORATION
Street Address:	16, Jihu Road, Neihu
City:	Taipei
State/Country:	TAIWAN

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17373798	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3027291562

Email: Patent.admin.uspto.cr@naipo.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON HSU

Address Line 1: 5F., NO.389, FUHE RD., YONGHE DIST.,

Address Line 4: NEW TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BQCP0086USA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIBYL YU

SIGNATURE:	/SIBYL YU/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2021
Total Attachments: 12	
source=4269839#page1.tif	
source=4269839#page2.tif	
source=4269839#page3.tif	
source=4269839#page4.tif	
source=4269839#page5.tif	
source=4269839#page6.tif	
source=4269839#page7.tif	
source=4269839#page8.tif	
source=4269839#page9.tif	
source=4269839#page10.tif	
source=4269839#page11.tif	
source=4269839#page12.tif	

### **Title of Invention:**

Operation Method and Operation System for Virtually Partitioning a Display Panel according to Quantity Data of Transmitters

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare the This declaration is directed to:	hat:	
☑ The attached application, or		
☐ United States application number	filed on	, or
☐ PCT international application number	filed on	
The above-identified application was made or au	thorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an orig application.	inal joint inventor of a claimed inver	ntion in the
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false stater under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of		
	elligent Technology havir ni) Co., Ltd	ng a postal address of
207 Songhong Road, Changning Distric	ct, Shanghai, P.R.C.	
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE" below) to I of the sur acknowledged, andfor other good and valuable of the consideration of the payment by <b>BENQ CO</b>	consideration.	of which is hereby
16, Jihu Road, Neihu, Taipei 114, Taiwa		g a postal address of
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to I of the sur acknowledged, andfor other good and valuable of		of which is hereby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to any an invention as above-identified application and, in invention by the above application or any continuoustitutes, or extensions thereof, and as to Lett	d all improvements which are disclo and to, all Letters Patent to be obtain uations, continuation-in-part, division	osed in the ined for said ns, renewals,
I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreentered into which would conflict with this assign		or will be made or
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its rand documents relating to said invention and saiknown and accessible to I and will testify as to the related thereto and will promptly execute and de	d Letters Patent and legal equivalence same in any interference, litigatio	nts as may be
representatives any and all papers, instruments maintain, issue and enforce said application, said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or o IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set ha	d invention and said Letters Patent desirable to carry out the proposes t	and said thereof.

Page 1 of 12

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSB0-109U046246

**REEL: 056830 FRAME: 0978** 

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for each additional inventor.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)

Inventor: Lin-Yuan You Date: 2021/7/8

Signature: Jon Live Live Control Contr

### **Title of Invention:**

Operation Method and Operation System for Virtually Partitioning a Display Panel according to Quantity Data of Transmitters

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare the This declaration is directed to:	hat:	
☑ The attached application, or		
☐ United States application number	filed on	, or
☐ PCT international application number	filed on	
The above-identified application was made or au	thorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an orig application.	inal joint inventor of a claimed inver	ntion in the
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false stater under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of		
	elligent Technology havir ni) Co., Ltd	ng a postal address of
207 Songhong Road, Changning Distric	ct, Shanghai, P.R.C.	
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE" below) to I of the sur acknowledged, andfor other good and valuable of the consideration of the payment by <b>BENQ CO</b>	consideration.	of which is hereby
16, Jihu Road, Neihu, Taipei 114, Taiwa		g a postal address of
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to I of the sur acknowledged, andfor other good and valuable of		of which is hereby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to any an invention as above-identified application and, in invention by the above application or any continuoustitutes, or extensions thereof, and as to Lett	d all improvements which are disclo and to, all Letters Patent to be obtain uations, continuation-in-part, division	osed in the ined for said ns, renewals,
I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreentered into which would conflict with this assign		or will be made or
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its rand documents relating to said invention and saiknown and accessible to I and will testify as to the related thereto and will promptly execute and de	d Letters Patent and legal equivalence same in any interference, litigatio	nts as may be
representatives any and all papers, instruments maintain, issue and enforce said application, said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or o IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set ha	d invention and said Letters Patent desirable to carry out the proposes t	and said thereof.

Page 3 of 12

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for each additional inventor.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)

Inventor: Jung-Kun Tseng

Signature:

Page 4 of 12

### **Title of Invention:**

Operation Method and Operation System for Virtually Partitioning a Display Panel according to Quantity Data of Transmitters

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to:		
☑ The attached application, or		
☐ United States application number	filed on	, or
☐ PCT international application number	filed on	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be	e made by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inver application.	ntor of a claimed invention in t	the
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than	this declaration is punishable n five (5) years, or both.	
In consideration of the payment by BenQ Intelligent Tec (Shanghai) Co., Ltd	hnology having a pos	tal address of
207 Songhong Road, Changning District, Shangha	ai, P.R.C.	
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE" below) to I of the sum of One Dolla acknowledged, andfor other good and valuable consideration.		ch is hereby
In consideration of the payment by BENQ CORPORATION	<b>)N</b> having a pos	tal address of
16, Jihu Road, Neihu, Taipei 114, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to I of the sum of One Dolla acknowledged, andfor other good and valuable consideration.		h is hereby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE and the succe the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improver invention as above-identified application and, in and to, all Let invention by the above application or any continuations, continual substitutes, or extensions thereof, and as to Letters Patent any I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or end	ments which are disclosed in t ters Patent to be obtained for nuation-in-part, divisions, rene y reissue or re-examination th	he said wals, ereof.
entered into which would conflict with this assignment;	Ambiande has been et will be	made of
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be preand documents relating to said invention and said Letters Pate known and accessible to I and will testify as to the same in any related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIG	ent and legal equivalents as m y interference, litigation proce	nay be
representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits remaintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention an equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to call WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal to	nd said Letters Patent and said arry out the proposes thereof.	

Page 5 of 12

REEL: 056830 FRAME: 0982

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for each additional inventor.

LEGAL NA	WE OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)		0001 17 10
Inventor:	Chia-Nan Shih	Date:	2021/7/8
Signature:	Jan - Nan	Shih.	

### **Title of Invention:**

Operation Method and Operation System for Virtually Partitioning a Display Panel according to Quantity Data of Transmitters

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to:		
☑ The attached application, or		
☐ United States application number	filed on	, or
☐ PCT international application number	filed on	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be	e made by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inver application.	ntor of a claimed invention in t	the
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than	this declaration is punishable n five (5) years, or both.	
In consideration of the payment by BenQ Intelligent Tec (Shanghai) Co., Ltd	hnology having a pos	tal address of
207 Songhong Road, Changning District, Shangha	ai, P.R.C.	
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE" below) to I of the sum of One Dolla acknowledged, andfor other good and valuable consideration.		ch is hereby
In consideration of the payment by BENQ CORPORATION	<b>)N</b> having a pos	tal address of
16, Jihu Road, Neihu, Taipei 114, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to I of the sum of One Dolla acknowledged, andfor other good and valuable consideration.		h is hereby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE and the succe the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improver invention as above-identified application and, in and to, all Let invention by the above application or any continuations, continual substitutes, or extensions thereof, and as to Letters Patent any I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or end	ments which are disclosed in t ters Patent to be obtained for nuation-in-part, divisions, rene y reissue or re-examination th	he said wals, ereof.
entered into which would conflict with this assignment;	Ambiande has been et will be	made of
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be preand documents relating to said invention and said Letters Pate known and accessible to I and will testify as to the same in any related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIG	ent and legal equivalents as m y interference, litigation proce	nay be
representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits remaintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention an equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to call WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal to	nd said Letters Patent and said arry out the proposes thereof.	

Page 7 of 12

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for each additional inventor.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)

Inventor: Chen-Chi Wu Date: 2021.7.8

Signature: Cru Chou-chi

### **Title of Invention:**

Operation Method and Operation System for Virtually Partitioning a Display Panel according to Quantity Data of Transmitters

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to:		
☑ The attached application, or		
☐ United States application number	filed on	, or
☐ PCT international application number	filed on	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be n	nade by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint invento application.	or of a claimed invention in t	he
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in thi under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than fi		
In consideration of the payment by BenQ Intelligent Techi (Shanghai) Co., Ltd	nology having a pos	tal address of
207 Songhong Road, Changning District, Shanghai,	P.R.C.	
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE" below) to I of the sum of One Dollar acknowledged, andfor other good and valuable consideration.	(\$ 1.00), the receipt of which	h is hereby
In consideration of the payment by <b>BENQ CORPORATION</b>	having a pos	tal address of
16, Jihu Road, Neihu, Taipei 114, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to I of the sum of One Dollar acknowledged, andfor other good and valuable consideration.	(\$ 1.00), the receipt of whic	h is hereby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE and the success the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improveme invention as above-identified application and, in and to, all Letter invention by the above application or any continuations, continuations, or extensions thereof, and as to Letters Patent any results.	ints which are disclosed in t is Patent to be obtained for ation-in-part, divisions, rene	he said wals,
I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encunentered into which would conflict with this assignment;	nbrance has been or will be	made or
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provand documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent known and accessible to I and will testify as to the same in any irrelated thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNI	and legal equivalents as materference, litigation proceed	ay be
representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this	said Letters Patent and said yout the proposes thereof.	I

Page 9 of 12

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSB0-109U046246 Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SE/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for each additional inventor.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)

Inventor:

Chin-Fu Chiang

Page 10 of 12

NPO#BQC-P0086-USA:9

### **Title of Invention:**

Operation Method and Operation System for Virtually Partitioning a Display Panel according to Quantity Data of Transmitters

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to:			
☑ The attached application, or			
☐ United States application number	filed on,	or	
□ PCT international application number	filed on		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by	y me.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a application.	claimed invention in the		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declared under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5)			
In consideration of the payment by BenQ Intelligent Technolog (Shanghai) Co., Ltd	having a postal add	ess of	
207 Songhong Road, Changning District, Shanghai, P.R.	C.		
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE" below) to I of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00 acknowledged, andfor other good and valuable consideration.	0), the receipt of which is her	reby	
In consideration of the payment by <b>BENQ CORPORATION</b>	having a postal addı	ess of	
16, Jihu Road, Neihu, Taipei 114, Taiwan, R.O.C.			
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE" below) to I of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00 acknowledged, andfor other good and valuable consideration.	0), the receipt of which is her	reby	
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE and the successors are the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements white invention as above-identified application and, in and to, all Letters Pater invention by the above application or any continuations, continuation-in substitutes, or extensions thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue.	nich are disclosed in the ent to be obtained for said n-part, divisions, renewals,	ΞĒ	
I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance entered into which would conflict with this assignment;	ce has been or will be made	or	
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided p and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and known and accessible to I and will testify as to the same in any interfer related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or	egal equivalents as may be rence, litigation proceeding	ts	
representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the proposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this on the date(s) indicated.			

Page 11 of 12

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201

### Docket No BQCP0086USA

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for <u>each additional inventor</u>.

LEGAL NAM	ME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)			
Inventor:	Chuang-Wei Wu	Date:	21/719	
Signature:	Chuang-Wei Wn.			-

Page 12 of 12

NPO#BQC-P0086-USA:0 CUST#Q20011

**RECORDED: 07/13/2021** 

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSB0-109U046246